Level

[CRIN

WWWWwwWwwwowowowowowowowowowwowaowowaowowowowowowomwowowowowowowowowwowowowowowowwoww

Part Type
0 Part
0.1 Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part

Item Numb Rev Part Descri Seq Qty Ref Des  Notes

15051-0003 ASSY,BRU,39GHZ,BND3,90 VERT,A/S

15055-000. 701 ASSY,SUE 1 1

15139-000 DO COVER,IF 1 1

14965-000' C000 PCA IFM,L 4 1

14967-000 BO PCB,IFM,C 1 1

10000-100 B RES,1.00M 10 2 R187, R202

10000-137'D RES,137,1¢ 12 3 R74, R82, R387

10000-158 D RES,158,1¢ 15 12 R49, R59, R80, R90, R91, R93, R:
10001-000'B RES,0R0,J 20 1L70

10010-010.C CAP,1.0NF 29 6 C133, C139, C140, C145, C146, C
10010-012 C000 CAP,120P} 31 1 C193

10010-047 C000 CAP,470P} 43 1 C231

10010-056 C CAP,560P} 48 1 C152

10010-082 C CAP,820P} 55 1 C153

10019-001 B IND,43-60I 56 10 L57-L61, L65-L69

10020-012 CO IND,120Nt 58 0

10020-010. B0 IND,1.0UF 59 2 L85,L95

10020-010 BO IND,10UH 60 2 L38,L42

10020-018 BO IND,1.8UF 61 8 L39, L40, L53-L56, L62, L75
10020-022 CO IND,220Nt 62 1L74

10020-027' CO IND,27NH 66 1L16

10020-027 CO IND,270Nt 67 2 L72,L80

10020-027 BO IND,2.7UF 68 3 128,144,192

10020-033'CO IND,33NH 71 1114

10020-033 BO IND,3.3UF 73 2 L27,L36

10020-039 CO IND,390N} 75 3 L6,L7,L25

10020-047 BO IND,4.7UF 78 4 117,129,141, L73
10021-010'BO IND,10NH 85 318,19, L32

10021-018 A IND, 180Nt 89 1189

10021-022' CO IND,22NH 90 2L1,L81

10021-039'B IND,39NH 92 1110

10022-010 A CAP,10PF, 95 7 C91, C123, C167, C177, C185, CE
10022-010 A CAP,100PI 97 37 C74, C81, C83, C100, C125, C12¢
10022-012' A CAP,12PF, 99 6 C233, C236, C290, C291, C410, C
10022-015' A CAP,15PF, 100 3 C393, C402, C409

10022-015 A CAP,150PI 101 3 C138, C294, C322

10022-018'A CAP,18PF, 102 7 C112, C131, C169, C189, C191, C
10022-018 A CAP,180PI 103 3 C157,C213,C226

10022-01R A CAP,1.0PF 105 7 C84,C116, C117, C234, C244, C2
10022-01R BO CAP,1.2PF 108 1 C122

10022-01R A CAP,1.5PF 110 1 C66

10022-01R BO CAP,1.8PF 112 3 C102, C329, C337

10022-022 A CAP,22PF, 114 9 C246, C256, C344, C354, C365, C
10022-027 A CAP,270PI 115 1 C397

10022-02R BO CAP,2.2PF 118 4 C72,C90, C192, C391

10022-02R BO CAP,2.7PF 120 2 C26,C324

10022-033' A CAP,33PF, 122 4 C249, C250, C293, C299
10022-033 A CAP,330PI 123 12 C39, C43, C46, C51, C55, C56, Ct
10022-00R A CAP,0.5PF 124 3 C349, C367, C376

10022-039' A CAP,39PF, 127 5 C130, C137, C197, C206, C216



WWWWwwWwowowowowowowowowowowowaowowowowowowaowaowowowowaowaowowowaowowowowowowowowowawowowowwowwowww

Part 10022-03R BO CAP,3.3PF 128 1 C190

Part 10022-047 A CAP 47PF, 130 20 C9, C14, C15, C28, C37, C38, C
Part 10022-047 A CAP,470P} 131 8 C3,C71, C87, C101, C308, C310,
Part 10022-04R BO CAP.4.7PF 136 4 C59-C61, C67

Part 10022-068 A CAP,68PF, 137 2 C132, C178

Part 10022-05R BO CAP,5.6PF 138 2 C174, C359

Part 10022-06R BO CAP,6.8PF 139 2 C358, C413

Part 10022-08R B0 CAP,8.2PF 140 2 C235, C243

Part 10030-010. A CAP,100N| 142 1 .C217

Part 10032-010. D CAP,100N 143 1.C222

Part 10036-012 C CAP,120P¥ 145 2 C134, C201

Part 10036-039 A CAP,39PF, 146 1 C194

Part 10039-00R B RES,00RO0, 148 42 C93, C95, C98, C107, C108, L2, L
Part 10039-03R B RES,3R3,5 149 3 R173, R393, R402

Part 10039-04R B RES,4R7,5 150 1 R102

Part 10039-09R B RES,9R1,5 151 1 R305

Part 10048-030 A CAP,VAR, 152 1 C396

Part 10048-06R A CAP,VAR, 154 1 C110

Part 10069-010 B CAP,INF 156 2 €88, C89

Part 10070-000 A IND,79.0N 157 1130

Part 10070-001 A IND, 235Nt 160 1 L47

Part 10212-000 A00O SHUNT, 1, 161 5

Part 10243-000 C RF CMPN' 162 3 U9, U13, U34

Part 10245-000 A XSTR,AT4 164 1.U30

Part 10256-000 A IC,AD221( 165 1 U24

Part 10280-000 A XSTR,222; 168 4 Q12, Q13, Q20, Q21
Part 10283-000 A IC,74HC8E 170 1.U25

Part 10287-000 A IC,SYS,SA 172 1.U33

Part 10291-000 A IC,TLC227 173 2 U2, U3

Part 10387-000 B FLTR,10.7 175 1 FL1

Part 10393-000 A000 HDR,2P,2 177 1 TP5

Part 10393-000. BOOO HDR,4P,2) 179 5 J4-36, 8, J10

Part 10450-000 CO FLTR,IF,C 181 2 FL2,FL3

Part 10472-000 EO RF CMPN 183 1 A6

Part 10550-000' A IC,OP AM| 185 1.U29

Part 10729-000 A XSTR,BFS 190 5 Q11, Q14, Q15, Q18, Q19
Part 10877-000 A XTAL,10.C 192 1Y1

Part 10879-000 A FLTR,EMI 195 26 FB1, FB2, FB4-FB27
Part 10887-000 DO SPARK G/ 198 1 SP1

Part 10891-000 A IC,74HCAC 200 3 U7, U20, U27

Part 10897-000 CO XSTR,NES 202 1 Q26

Part 10940-000 A000 THERM-P, 203 1

Part 11133-047 EO IND,4.7UF 205 1113

Part 11358-001 BO VCO,1275- 211 1AL

Part 11358-001 BO \VCO,2060- 213 1 A4

Part 11507-000 B IC,UMA10 215 2 U12, U28

Part 11755-511 B RES,511,2! 216 2 R260, R281

Part 11765-000 CO RF CMPN' 217 1 A2

Part 11766-000 A XFRM,BA 218 1 A5

Part 11767-000 A XSTR,508 220 5 Q1, Q2, Q27, Q28, Q30

Part 11768-000 A XSTR,642! 222 4 Q6, Q7,Q17, Q23



WWWWwWwowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowaowaowowawowawowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowwowwowww

Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part

11770-000 CO
11804-000 C
11807-000 A
11808-000 A
11811-000 DO
11836-000 B
11839-0000 A
11846-000 DO
11847-000 A
11848-012 A
11848-015 A
11848-015 A
11848-018 A
11848-022 A
11848-033 A
11848-082 A
11865-010.B
12454-000' A000
12476-022 A
12485-010 A
12485-010 A
12489-010 A
12489-010 C
12489-033 A
12644-100 B0O0O
12644-100 B0OO
12644-100 B00O
12644-100 B0O0O
12644-10R B00O
12644-133 B000
12644-13R B000
12644-150 B00O
12644-150 B000
12644-150 B00O
12644-15R B00O
12644-17R B00O
12644-182 B00O
12644-182 B000
12644-200 BO0OO
12644-20R B00O
12644-221 B00O
12644-249 BO0O
12644-255 B0O0O
12644-274 B000
12644-27R B000
12644-294 B000
12644-30R B00O
12644-301 BO0O
12644-332 B00O
12644-332 B00O
12644-332 B00O

XSTR,CF7
DIO,SCHT
IC,74HC1¢
1C,8522,D/
RF CMPN’
VCTCXO,:
IC,7805,5V
IC,74HC74
IC,LM258,
IND, 120N}
IND,15NH
IND, 150N}
IND, 180Nt
IND, 220Nt
IND,33NH
IND,82NH
CAP,100N
DIO,SCHY
CAP,22UF
CAP,100N
CAP,100N
CAP,INF:
CAP,10NF
CAP,3.3NF
RES,100,1¢
RES,1.00K
RES,10.0K
RES,100K,
RES,10,1%
RES,133,1¢
RES,13.7,1
RES,150,1¢
RES,15.0K
RES, 150K,
RES,15,1%
RES,17.8,1
RES,182,1
RES,18.2K
RES,200K,
RES,20.0,1
RES,221,1¢
RES,2.49K
RES,2.55K
RES,274,1
RES,27.4,1
RES,294,1¢
RES,30.1,1
RES,301,1¢
RES,332,1
RES,3.32K
RES,33.2K

223
226
228
230
232
236
238
240
242
244
245
246
247
249
250
256
257
258
260
264
265
267
268
269
280
282
285
288
290
295
297
298
300
303
305
308
310
317
319
321
324
327
328
329
330
333
335
336
338
340
342

2 Q3,Q31
2 CR1, CR6

1U22

Us, U26

Us, U10, U11, U14, U31, U36

>
w

u17
u21
u32
L52
L48
L43,L71
L94, L97
L35
L3
L90, L91
C53
1 D2
1 Cl64
30 C255, C267, C272, C285, C312, C
54 C1,C2, C6, C8, C10,C11, C13,C
28 C29, C159, C237, C247, C252, Cz
32 C4,C12, C44, C58, C65, C76, C8(
1 C400
21 R11, R15, R36, R115, R172, R18¢€
34 R5, R9, R27, R28, R32, R33, R37,
21 R25, R72, R110, R156, R157, R1&
9 R67, R76, R286, R322, R348, R34
13 R81, R126, R131, R133, R149, R1
3 R119, R127, R396
3 R107, R128, R380
2 R243, R255
4 R87, R141, R235, R314
4 R19, R20, R421, R431
4 R118, R148, R166, R422
10 R89, R104, R117, R136, R146, R1
3 R134, R389, R403
6 R86, R168-R170, R183, R351
1 R40
1 R358
1 R44
3 R21, R312, R388
1 R78
4 R77,R165, R178, R180
1 R240
20 R73, R88, R96, R99, R116, R121,
2 R179, R249
2 R203, R436
6 C50, C68, R52, R53, R326, R342
3 R39, R45, R370
8 R189, R197, R211, R219, R238, R

P NRPRPNNRPRPRPRPRPRRLON



WWWWwwWwowowowowowowowaowowowowowowowowowowaowaowowowowowaowowowaowowowowowowowowowowowowowwowwowww

Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part

12644-332 B00O
12644-357 B00O
12644-374 B00O
12644-383 B00O
12644-392 B00O
12644-392 B0O0O
12644-39R B00O
12644-402 B0O0O
12644-432 B00O
12644-499 B0O00
12644-499 C000
12644-499 B000
12644-49R B00O
12644-562 B00O
12644-442 B00O
12644-619 A000
12644-562 B00O
12644-619 B000
12644-576. B0O0O
12644-57R B000
12644-681 B0O0O
12644-68R B00O
12644-750 B0O0O
12644-768 B00O
12644-576' A00O
12644-825 B000
12644-825 B000
12644-84R B00O
12855-000 A
12908-000 B
12955-0000 A
13778-000 CO
12971-001 C000
12971-002 C000
13086-010. B
13104-000 A
13106-000 A
13109-000 B
13243-010 AOQO
13243-051 A0Q0
13726-033 CO
13726-039 CO
13726-047' CO
14298-010 A
14319-047.- A
14342-015 A
14344-033 A
14388-000 CO
14388-000. CO
14731-000 A
14981-000 A

RES,332K,
RES,357,1¢
RES,3.74K
RES,383,1¢
RES,392,1¢
RES,3.92K
RES,39.2,1
RES,4.02K
RES,432,1¢
RES,499,1¢
RES,4.99K
RES,49.9K
RES,49.9,1
RES,5.62K
RES,44.2K
RES,619K,
RES,562,1¢
RES,61.9K
RES,57.6K
RES,57.6,1
RES,68.1K
RES,68.1,1
RES,750,1¢
RES, 768K,
RES,576,1¢
RES,825,1
RES,82.5K
RES,84.5,1
IC,74HCOC
CONN,CO
IC,OP AMI
RCPT,SINt
SKT,10P,C
SKT.26P,C
CAP,1.0UF
XSTR,BTE
XSTR,MJE
DIODE,SM
RES,10M,!
RES,5.1M,
CAP,33PF,
CAP,39PF,
CAP,47PF,
CAP,.01UF
CAP,0.47L
CAP,1.5NF
CAP,33NF
RF CMPN
RF CMPN’
RF CMPN’
IC,PLL FR

344
345
348
349
350
352
355
358
362
365
368
369
372
375
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
387
388
389
390
391
392
396
400
402
404
406
408
410
412
414
415
420
421
422
425
428
432
435
438
439
442
443
445
448

2 R266, R355

1 R371

5 R14, R30, R394, R407, R409

3 R143, R392, R401

4 R48, R185, R272, R366

2 R245, R287

2 R350, R369

1 R253

3 R108, R120, R386
25 R55, R97, R101, R139, R142, R17
6 R26, R204, R234, R346, R442, R4
23 R2, R8, R38, R83, R114, R129, R!
20 R68, R69, R111, R188, R190, R1¢
2 R140, R330
R353
R22, R210, R222
R109, R161

P ON Wk

R160

3 R132, R378, R381

5 R94, R155, R333, R336, R362
2 R46, R412

2 R123, R150

1 R405

2 R304, R306

5 R192, R206, R207, R216, R218
1 R3

4 R122, R124, R292, R415

1 U16

6 J1-J3, J12, J13, J15

2 U19, U23

.

1317

118

6 C69, C141, C154, C202, C240, C2
1Q22

1 Q16

4 CR2-CR5

1 R57

1 R31

2 C279, C304

10 C241, C265, C280-C283, C300-C:
8 C257-C264

2 C105, C297

4 C127, C128, C268, C287

2 C104, C273

0

2 FLL1, FLL2

2 FLL3, FLL4

1F2

1 U18



WwWWwwWwwwomwowowowowowowowowowowomwowomwowowowowwowwwww

(Y

WWwWwwwowwowowowowowwowwowwww

Part 14993-010 A CAP,10UF 453 4 C27, C160, C229, C321

Part 14994-010 A CAP,0.1UF 454 5 C179, C195, C196, C203, C211
Part 14995-000 A IC,5.0V, Tk 455 1 U15

Part 15016-000 A XSTR,BF9 458 6 Q8-Q10, Q24, Q25, Q29

Part 15339-000 A IC,AD823, 462 1U8

Part 15347-0R1A IND, 100Nt 465 1134

Part 15347-0R1A IND, 120Nt 466 1198

Part 15347-01N A IND,1.8NF 467 2 L18,L83

Part 15347-018 A IND,18NH 468 1 C97

Part 15347-022 A IND,22NH 469 10 L4, L5,L11,L12,L15,L23,L.24,L
Part 15347-033 A IND,33NH 471 2 L76,L79

Part 15347-03N A IND,3.9NF 472 2 .82, L84

Part 15347-068 A IND,68NH 473 3 L49-L51

Part 15347-06N A IND,6.8NF 474 1L77

Part 15347-082 A IND,82NH 475 2 L37,L93

Part 15359-0000 AO SHEILD,P! 476 2 SH1, SH2

Part 12888-000 BO LBL,PCA,I 477 1

Part 15833-000' B0 CONN,SM 480 177

Part 12475-000. BO WIRE,GR? 481 0.005

Part 12966-0000 A TAK PAK 482 0.01

Part 14966-000 BO0OO SCHM,IFN 800 0

Part 14969-000 DO PROC,TES 801 0

Part 15158-0000 AO SPEC,TES 802 0

Part 14968-000 BO SPEC,MSL 803 0

Part 15157-0000 AO SPEC,DVT 804 0

Part 15262-0000 AO ASSY,T/F, 805 0

Part 15286-0000 AO0O PCAIFM1 806 0

Part 15275-0000 A0OO PCAIFM;1 807 0

Part 16413-0000 AO TEST PRO 808 0

Part 15749-0000 AO ASSY,CBL 810 0

Part 15028-000 B001 PCA,RUC/ 5 1

Part 15030-000 A PCB,RUC/ 1 1

Part 10000-100 C RES,100,1 5 3 R7,R35, R49

Part 10006-010. B RNET,1K 15 1 R82

Part 10006-010 B RNET,10K 20 6 R12, R16, R36, R58, R59, R61
Part 10015-010 CO CAP,10UF 25 2 C31,C113

Part 10022-01R A CAP,1.0PF 30 1 C16

Part 10022-027 A CAP,270P} 33 26 C37, C38, C43, C46-C49, C51, Ct
Part 10022-033 A CAP,330P} 35 1C25

Part 10022-047 A CAP,470P} 38 3 C28, C29, C39

Part 10038-068 A CAP,6U8F 40 6 C2,C3, C7, C11, C32, C50
Part 10039-00R B RES,00R0, 45 9 R34, R52, R63, R105, R114, R125
Part 10039-03R B RES,3R9,5 48 1 R41

Part 10042-000. AOOO RES,0.02 C 50 1 R140

Part 10060-033 A CAP,330U!I 60 3 C90, C103, C114

Part 10061-010 B CAP,100UI 65 2 C61, C83

Part 10169-000 A000 CONN,HD 71 1JP1

Part 10181-000 A LED,GRN, 80 1 CR1

Part 10182-000 A LED,RED, 85 1 CR2

Part 10197-002 C SKT,PLCC 90 1 U13

Part 10197-005 D SKT,PLCC 93 1 U6



WWWWwwWwowowowowowowowowowowowwowowowowowaowaowowaowowaowaowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowowwowwwww

Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part

10251-000 A
10279-000 A
10280-000 A
10291-000 A
10393-001 B0O0O
10393-002 C000
10448-000 B
10506-000 EO
10685-000. A
10703-000 A
10703-001 A
10926-000 A
11266-000 BO
15289-0000 A0
11755-249 B
11810-000 A
11808-000 A
11839-0000 A
16207-0000 AO
11975-000 D000
11976-000 CO
12174-000 BO
12188-000 B
12189-000 A
12214-000 C
12226-000 B
12227-000 A
12234-000 A
12235-000 B
12263-0000 A
12268-100. BOOO
12268-10R B0O0O
12268-300 BO0O
12294-000 A
12317-000 A
12388-000 CO
12471-010 DO
12471-010 DO
12476-022 A
12480-047.BO
12485-010 A
12489-010 A
12489-010 C
12500-022 A
12644-100 BO0O
12644-100 B0O0O
12644-100. BO0O
12644-100 B0OOO
12644-100. BOOO
12644-10R BO0O
12644-115 B00O

IC,LM3371
XSTR,(2N
XSTR,222;
IC,TLC227
HDR,10P,2
HDR,26P 2
DIO,(IN)9
FERR BE2
IC,4.1V,L\
DIO,ZEN,F
DIO,ZEN,]
XSTR,SI9¢
DIO,1N41¢
PDEV,RU(
RES,24.9K
IC,7805,+5
IC,8522,D¢
IC,7805,5\
PDEV,AS||
IC,MCU,6¢
IC,33164,+
XSTR,FZT
IC,LTC142
RECT,1.04
XSTR,IRF
OPTOCPL
IC,INDUS"
IC,LT1431
DIO,20V,Z
XSTR,S14
RES,10K,5
RES,10 OF
RES,300 O
IC,INDUS™
RECT,SCH
CAP,1.0NF
CAP,INF(
CAP,10NF
CAP,22UF
CAP, 47UF
CAP,100N
CAP,INF:
CAP,10NF
CAP,.22UF
RES,100,1¢
RES,1.00K
RES,10.0K
RES, 100K,
RES,1.00M
RES,10,1%
RES,11.5K

95

98
100
102
105
108
110
112
115
118
120
125
127
130
133
134
135
137
138
140
142
145
148
150
155
158
160
163
165
168
170
172
175
180
185
188
190
192
195
200
202
205
206
210
220
222
225
226
227
230
233

U13
R89
U4
us
u14
u10
U6
u19
Q3
u15
D7, D8, D11

Q
\l

us
u7
U3
D4
u23
R85
R135
R123
u21
1 D5
1 C24
1 Ci11
2 C56,C79
2 C97,C101
1 C53
23 C4, C8, C15, C18, C26, C27, C30,
4 C12,C17,C20, C110
24 C1, C5, C6, C10, C14, C21, C22, (
2 C13, C109
6 R43, R51, R100, R102, R121, R12
33 R2, R14, R15, R17, R32, R39, R4«
18 R3, R4, R13, R20, R22, R25, R29,
2 R8, R133
1 R98
2 R31, R38
1 R10

PR R RPRRPRRPRRPRPRPRPORPRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPREPNRPREPREPNRPREW®WERELER



WWWwwWwwwomwowowowowwowowowiowowaowowomwowowawowowowwowwowwowowowowowowowowwoww

(Y

Wwwwwwww

Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part

12644-121 B00O
12644-165 B00O
12644-200 B0OO
12644-200 BO0O
12644-221 B00O
12644-243 C000
12644-274 B0O0O
12644-340 C0O00
12644-392 B0O0O
12644-453 B0O0O
12644-475 B000
12644-499 C000
12644-499 B000
12644-511 B00O
12644-768 B00O
12644-806 B00O
12644-845 B00O
12644-866 BO0O
12754-000 BO
12763-000 B
12932-082 C
13017-000 B
13071-000 B
13086-010. B
13283-000 CO
13510-000 A
13562-010 A
13947-000 A
15032-000 A
15033-000 A
15034-000 A
15067-000 BOOO
12888-000 BO
11949-000. A000
15561-0000 AO
12475-000. BO
12966-000 A
15029-000 CO
15383-000 BO
16405-0000 AO
17289-0000 AO
16227-0000 AO
15053-000. A001
16877-000. AC00
15306-000 BO
12714-000 A
15662-000 CO
14898-0000 AO
14900-000 AO
14970-000 A
14986-000 A

RES,1.21K
RES,165K,
RES,2.00K
RES,20K,1
RES,22.1K
RES,243,1¢
RES,274K,
RES,340,1¢
RES,3.92K
RES,4.53K
RES,475,1¢
RES,4.99K
RES,49.9K
RES,5.11K
RES, 768K,
RES,806,1¢
RES,8.45K
RES,8661,:
IC,SRAM-
XTLO,9.8:
CAP,8200F
IC,LT1129
XSTR,IRF
CAP,1.0UF
DIO,MBR!
IC,FPGA,8
CAP,100N
CONN,6P,|
XFMR,FC(
IC,ADC,12
XFMR/FL
RES,0.3 Ol
LBL,PCA,I
ZIPTIE,8.(
ASSY FIX
WIRE,GR"P
TAK PAK
SCHM,RU
SPEC,TES
PROC,TES
PROC,TES
SPEC,MSL
ASSY ,MIL
ASSY ,DIPI
COVER,SM
CVR,INNF
PCA,SYN1
ASSY,DW
ASSY,UPC
PCAIF LN
PCB,IF TR

235
243
245
246
248
250
252
255
257
259
265
268
270
272
275
277
280
282
290
293
295
297
300
305
308
310
312
315
320
322
324
332
340
400
401
402
403
800
801
802
803
805

© 0o ~NO Ol Wwoo

R8S
R103
R104
R108, R128
R23
R1
R99
R6
R37
R9
R33, R54, R77, R78, R81, R90, R
R11, R50, R60, R101, R117, R13¢
R19
R129
R30
R115
R18, R118
R119
U1l
Y1
ca1
u22
1Q5
6 C9, C23, C55, C78, C94, C100
1 D10
1 U12
1 C89
101
111
1 U17
171
1 R67
1
1
0
0.0001
0.0001

PR PR NRRPRPPRPOORRPRPRPRPRPRNRREPRE

[EN

PR RPRPRRPRPRPRPLPRPLPOOOOO



WwWwWwwWwwwwwomwowowowowowowowowowowowowomwowowowowowowwowwwww

[CJE I CIE O ORI O OO O O RO Ol

Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part

13051-000 CO
15697-000 A
11047-000 EO01
14887-000. BO
15846-000. C001
11038-000. DO
11038-000. C000
11038-001 DO
10985-000 CO
10987-000. CO
11036-000. CO
15345-000 A000
15356-0000 AO
15063-0000 AO
15064-0000 AO
13478-000 D
15357-000 A
11036-000 CO
12648-000 D
12475-000. BO
12888-000 BO
15315-000' A
15311-000 A
15265-0000 A
15311-000 A
15311-000 A
15313-000. BO
11973-000. DO
11037-000. CO
14885-0000 A0
14886-0000 A0
15613-000 A
15293-000 BO
15292-000 DO
10940-000 A
10971-000 B
11072-000 D00
11050-000 DO
11047-000 EO01
11030-000. CO
10862-000 CO
11030-000. CO
11973-000 DO
11030-000 CO
15155-000 B0
15836-0000 AO
15430-000 BO
15281-000 BO
13511-000 EO
11348-0000 A0OO
11081-0000 AO

FEED THF
KAPTON |
WSHR,3M
ASSY LN/
ASSY,AM
SCR,M3X1
SCR,M3X1
SCR,M3X1
SCR,0-80X
SCR,2-56X
SCR,M2X¢
SPRG CN1
ABSORBE
ABSORBE
ABSORBE
ABSORBE
ABSORBE
SCR,M2X¢
FLTR-PLA
WIRE,GR"P
LBL,PCA,I
CONN,SM
CONN,SM
ABSORBE
CONN,SM
CONN,SM
RIBBON,1
WSHR,M3
SCR,M2.5]
AMP,PLA
GSKT,AM
SCHM,MII
PROC,TES
SPEC,TES
THERM-P.
WSHR,SH
SCR,M3X
STNDOFF
WSHR,3M
SCR,M3X¢
LBL,S/N

SCR,M3X¢
WSHR,M3
SCR,M3X1
CABLE AS
ASSY,CAE
CODE,SR(
ASSY,TES
BASEPLA
O-RING,3/
HDW,STR

14
18
20
24
25
26
27
30
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
43
44
46
47
48
49
51
52
53
55
57
60
63
64
800
801
802

11
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
26

AN e

W wWoOoOoNMNNDDN

= A
o o~

AP RPOORRPRRFRPROORLW



WwWWwwmwwowowowwowwowwwwww

DR RN RN

RN

Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
0.1 Part
Part
Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
Part
Part
Part
Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part

11068-000 DO
15369-0000 AO
11072-000 D00
13360-000 A
14879-000 BO
13406-0000 A
11039-000 E001
11039-000 E001
11047-000. EO01
11973-000 DO
11072-000 DO
11030-000 CO
11038-000 DO
11047-000 EO01
11973-000. DO
13660-000 A
12267-000 A
11038-000 DO
17278-000
15320-0000 AO
15424-000
15425-000
15426-000 EO
14659-000 GO
15427-000
14964-000 BO
14737-000 DO
14737-000 OBS
14737-000. OBS
14736-000 DO
14876-000 BO
12547-000 BO
11349-000 B
12978-000 D
15144-000 BO
11073-000. CO
11039-000. EO01
11047-000 EO01
11047-000 EO01
12987-000 B
11039-000. EO01
12267-000 A
14881-0000 AO
14882-0000 AO
14883-0000 AO
11039-000 E001
11746-000 A
11038-000 DO
11038-000 DO
14131-000 DO
11038-000 DO

CONN,F,B
COVER,P\
SCR,M3X¢
ADPTR,38
ASSY JUN
PLATE,RL
SCR,M4X1
SCR,M4X1
WSHR,4M
WSHR,M4
SCR,M3X1
SCR,M3X1
SCR,M3X:
WSHR,3M
WSHR,M3
TAPE,KAF
LUBT,O-R
SCR,M3X%
3 SPEC,TES
SPEC,CAL
0 PROC,TES
1 PROC,TES
PROC,TES
PROC,AIR
0 PROC,TES
PROC,TES
HOUSING
HOUSING
HOUSING
COVER,BF
WVGD,AL
O-RING,EI
O-RING,G!
VENT,SN/
COVER,P(
SCR,M4X1
SCR,M4X1
WSHR,4M
WSHR,3M
SEAL,SEC
SCR,M4X1
LUBT,O-R
ASSY ,JUNV
JUMPER,L
JUMPER,F
SCR,M4X1
ADH,LO S
SCR,M3X:
SCR,M3X:
RF-CMPT,
SCR,M3X¢

© 00 N o U1

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
800
801
802
803
805
806
807
808

oo ~NUOPdWOWERLPEDN

O e el el
B WNPRPPONOORAWNO

22
23
24
25

[EEN

[N
RoONOOORARLRREPLREPLARPR

NN
= NN

0.01

-
o o

AP RPRRPRPRRPRPRPRPRPLPOOOOOOO

[y
[op}

20



N www™

0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part

Part

Part

Part

Part

Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part
0.1 Part

15808-000. CO
13938-000 FO
13447-000 EO
11047-000 EO
11046-000 DO
10368-000 CO
11047-000 EOO1
13362-000 BO
11046-000 DO
11973-000 DO
14506-000 DO
16004-0000 AO
16005-OB. A0
16007-0000 AO
16006-0000 AO
14607-000 FO
13539-000 CO
13688-000 BO
13660-000 A
11039-000 E001
11746-000 A
11008-000 A
11949-000 A000
14502-000 B
11047-000. EO01
10862-000. BO
12547-000. A0
16780-0000 AO
10998-000. BOOO
14659-000 GO

RADOME,
BRKT,MTI
SCR,M6X
WSHR,6M
WSHR,M6
NUT,HEX,
WSHR,10M
WSHR,M1
WSHR,M4
WSHR,M3
ASSY,SW,
ASSY,SW,
CODE,OB.
REL NOTE
CODE,SR(
PROC,TES
NUT,M5,J,
SCR,M5X
TAPE,KAF
SCR,M4X1
ADH,HI S7
TUB,HTSF
ZIPTIE3.C
COMP,THI
WSHR,5M
LBL,PROC
O-RING,EI
ADH,SEAI
WSHR #6,|
PROC,AIR

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37

N -

800
38
40
41
42
43
45
46
48
49
50
51
52
53

800

NNMNMNNDEBEREDRE P

N
oN

ORPRRPNORRLRELREPRE

o
© o
ol =

[N

0.01

[N

0.02



152, R153, R367, R368, R410, R411

$151

500, R430
3, C144, C170, C171, C175, C184, C187, C199, C200, C207-C210, C212, C214, C220, C221, C225, C227, C228, Cz
ALT7

»289, C292

309, C360

:378, C379, C383, C386

52, C77, C99, C114, C115, C118



8, C49, C92, C124, C356, C357, C371-C373, C375, C382, C401, C421, C422
C331, C350

.78, L86-L88, R6, R42, R51, R56, R62, R84, R85, R95, R100, R103, R113, R138, R144, R163, R176, R181, R201, F



-313, C320, C328, C330, C332, C338, C341, C343, C347, C351, C352, C363, C364, C366, C369, C370, C374, C371i
17-C19, C21-C24, C30, C33, C34, C36, C40-C42, C52, C57, C63, C64, C70, C73, C75, C86, C103, C120, C121, C1
270, C271, C274-C276, C288, C296, C298, C307, C311, C325-C327, C334, C353, C361, C368, C380, C394, C399, !
J, C82, C119, C129, C149, C150, C180, C182, C198, C215, C278, C295, C305, C306, C314, C315, C323, C333, C3

), R193, R196, R223, R229, R231, R237, R244, R246, R261, R267, R273, R328, R344, R365, R427
, R225, R226, R228, R242, R248, R250, R254, R257, R264, R265, R269, R270, R277, R283, R284, R288, R290, R2
)9, R191, R224, R227, R232, R233, R236, R239, R268, R274, R275, R295, R296, R300, R352, R364

19, R356, R359, R363
67, R317, R327, R337, R354, R361, R379, R383

162, R195, R212, R331, R416

R137, R145, R147, R151, R174, R175, R194, R200, R209, R213, R324, R335, R397, R417

1308, R319, R382



’1, R199, R208, R220, R230, R241, R247, R252, R263, R282, R289, R301, R313, R323, R334, R338, R340, R432, F
143

158, R182, R214, R215, R217, R221, R293, R294, R309, R311, R318, R320, R329, R357, R375, R406, R435

18, R251, R262, R276, R278, R279, R285, R302, R307, R325, R341, R385, R408, R413, R428

186

303



26, L45, L46

)2, C58, C59, C63-C67, C69, C70, C72, C73, C76, C77, C80, C81, C84, C85

), R126, R130, R138



, C33, C34, C36, C42, C57, C62, C71, C74, C82, C87, C91, C92, C102, C104, C105, C115
C35, C40, C45, C54, C60, C68, C75, C86, C88, CI3, C95, C96, C98, C106-C108, C112
2

4, R48, R53, R55, R62, R65, R66, R68-R73, R75, R76, R79, R80, R83, R84, R86, R87, R91, R92, R95, R96, R110,
,R40, R42, R47, R74, R106, R109, R112, R113, R116, R134, R136



33, R94, R97
)












230, C238, C239, C253, C254, C266, C277, C316, C419, C420, C423, C424



259, R271, R297, R310, R315, R343, R360, R391, R395, R399, R400, R420, R425, R426, R429



7, C381, C388, C390, C395, C406, C407, C412

135, C136, C142, C143, C148, C155, C156, C161-C163, C165, C166, C172, C181, C183, C204, C205, C218, C219
C404, C405, C418

39, C342, C345, C346, C348, C362, C389, C403

91, R316, R332, R339, R347, R372, R374, R433, R437, R438



440, R441






R141





















C232, C248, C251
























